
~ BECKER GALLAGHER Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

; 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Heather Campbell, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Lee W Yeager v. FirstEnergy 
Generation Corp. were sent via Next Day Service to 
the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent Next 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 25th day of October, 2021: 

Paul L. Jackson 
Karen D. Adinolfi 
Roetzel & Andress 
222 S. Main Street 
Suite 400 
Akron, OH 44319 
(330) 376·2700 
pjackson@ralaw.com 
kadinolfi@ralaw.com 

Lisa G. Beckerman 
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld 
One Bryant Park 
44th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 872·1000 
lbeckerman@akingump.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Z.W. Julius Chen 
Lide E. Paterno 
Julie A. Thompson 
Akin Gump 
2001 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 887-4000 
chenj@akingump.com 
lpaterno@akingump.com 
juliethompson@akingump.com 

Counsel for Respondent 

Michael D. Rossi (#0005591) 
Counsel of Record 

Guarnieri & Secrest PLL 
151 East Market Street 
PO Box 4270 
Warren, Ohio 44482 
Telephone: (330) 393-1584 
Facsimile: (330) 395-3831 
E-mail: mrossi@gsfirm.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on October 25, 2021. 

Heather Campbell 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affi.ant on the date below designated. 

Date: (})cLil:J,l( d'J-, dud/ 

\·/etuk]. ~ ~ 
Notary Public 

[seal] 

V 


